
 

 

Angle Vale Scouts 

Thrusday Scouts Term 2   2024 

 

Week Day Date 
Duty 

Patrol 
Activity 

Challenge 
Area 

Lead / Assist 

G = Game 
Notes 

Monday 29/04/2024 Term 2 Commences 

1 Thu 02/05/24 Panther Smoothie Night Creative 
L = Aurora 

A = Lexi 
G=Paige 

Welcome your tastebuds 

back to Scouts 😋 

2 Thu 09/05/24 Hawk Pioneering Outdoors 
L = Abbigail 
A = Harvey 
G = Francis 

Tall and wide, knots shall 
be tied... 

Friday 10/05/24 Ridley District Swimming Community  See Operoo 

3 Fri 17/05/24 Redback Crispy Cream Bike Hike 
Personal 
Growth 

L = PL’s See Operoo 

4 Thu 23/05/24  Unit Council  
Chair: Aurora 
Scribe: Emily 

Unit Council members only 
7pm start 

Friday 24/05/24 Comedy Capers    See Operoo 

Sunday 26th May 9:00am to 3:00pm 
Outdoor Rock-climbing 

(Onkaparinga) 
Limited places - Individual registration required 

(see bottom of program for web address) 

5 Thu 30/05/24 Hawk Camp Planning 
Personal 
Growth 

L = Sam 
A = Vivienne 

G = Oliver 

What we want to do and 
how to make it happen 

6 Thu 06/06/24 Redback Practice Camp Skills Outdoor 
L = Mary 

A = Sophie 
Grow what you know 

7 Thu 13/06/24 Panther Camp Cooking Creative L = PL’s 
Each Patrol to plan and 

cook a 2-course camp meal 

Saturday 15/06/24 Ridley District Mini-Golf Community  See Operoo 

8 Fri 20/06/24 Hawk Scout Community Time-warp Community 
L = Zack 
A = Jade 

Past – Present – Future 

9 Thu 27/06/24 Redback Packing for Camp 
Personal 
Growth 

L = Maddison 
A = Ella 

... let’s not forget anything 

😧 

Friday 28th to Sunday 30th June 2024 Camp 
Outdoor & 

OAS 
 See Operoo 

10 Thu 04/07/24 Panther Camp Fire Traditions Community 
L = Lexi 

A = Vivienne 
What do campfires mean to 

different cultures? 

Friday 05/07/2024 Term 2 Ends 
 

 

                         LEADER CONTACTS 

Chris Walden SL (Ranger)  Mob. 0417 871 835 Email – ranger@avscouts.net 

Jess Hoffmann ASL (Goanna)  Mob. 0413 651 588 Email – 242826@sa.scouts.com.au 

Group Leader – Marlene Haese (Kooka)Mob. 0408 897 407      Email – gl.anglevale@sa.scouts.com.au 

 

Onkaparinga Rock-climbing: 

https://events.humantix.com/rock-climbing-onkaparinga-stages-1-4-vertical-26th-may 
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